
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10314628

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - REGION VIII

Title PROCUREMENT FOR THE HIRING OF A LICENSED SECURITY AGENCY TO PROVIDE NINE (9)
SECURITY GUARDS (8 SECURITY GUARDS, AND 1 HEAD GUARD) FROM FEBRUARY 2024 TO
JANUARY 2025 (12 MONTHS) (EPA)

Area of Delivery Leyte

Solicitation Number: AD-PB-2023-10-0700

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Security Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 2,334,252.60 

Delivery Period: 12 Month/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mikko S Duero
Computer Programmer II
DepEd Regional Office VIII
Government Center
Barangay Candahug
Palo
Leyte
Philippines 6501
63-53-8889349
63-53-8322997
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 14/11/2023

Closing Date / Time 06/12/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
PROCUREMENT FOR THE HIRING OF A LICENSED SECURITY AGENCY TO PROVIDE NINE (9) SECURITY GUARDS (8
SECURITY GUARDS, AND 1 HEAD GUARD) FROM FEBRUARY 2024 TO JANUARY 2025 (12 MONTHS) (EARLY
PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY)

QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION 
12 Months Procurement for the Hiring of A Licensed Security Agency to Provide Nine (9) Security Guards (8 Security
Guards, and 1 Head Guard)

SEE ATTACHED TERMS 
AND REQUIREMENTS 

ABC: ₱2,334,252.60
BID DOCS PRICE: ₱5,000.00

Important Note/s:
1. This is an Early Procurement pursuant to Section 7.6 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184 which states that “to
facilitate the immediate implementation of procurement of Goods, Infrastructure Projects, or Consulting Services,
even pending approval of the General Appropriations Act (GAA), corporate budget or appropriations ordinance, as the
case may be, and notwithstanding Section 7.2 hereof, the procuring entity (PE) may undertake the procurement
activities short of award. xxx No award of contract shall be made until the GAA, corporate budget, or appropriations
ordinance, as the case may be, has been approved or enacted” and GPPB Circular No. 16-2019 (Guidelines on the
Implementation of Early Procurement Activities).
2. Winning Bidder must coordinate, one (1) day after issuance of Notice of Award (NOA), with the Administrative
Division (Proponent), to discuss guidelines of the program, delivery schedule(s), and the expectation/s between both
parties, Contact No. (053) 832-4631, E-mail address: admin.region8@deped.gov.ph.

Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Security
Services

PROCUREMENT FOR THE HIRING OF A
LICENSED SECURITY AGENCY TO PROVIDE
NINE (9) SECURITY GUARDS (8 SECURITY
GUARDS, AND 1 HEAD GUARD) FROM
FEBRUARY 2024 TO JANUARY 2025 (12
MONTHS) (EARLY PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY)

1 Lot 2,334,252.60

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

22/11/2023 10:00:00 AM DepEd Regional Office VIII, Candahug,
Palo, Leyte

Created by Mikko S Duero

Date Created 13/11/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Status  Active

Last Updated / Time 14/11/2023 00:00 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

